
P r o g r a m m e

          Ways of preventing incapacity

          7th European Colloquium

           October 28 to October 30, 2009
         in Berlin

  9:00 am         Bus transfer to
                          Deutschen Rentenversicherung Bund

                             Chair: Fidel Ferreras-Alonso
Director General
INSS, Spain

  9:30 am         The economic prospects of rehabilitation
            - costs and benefits
           Uwe Egner
          Deutsche Rentenversicherung Bund

10:00 am        Agreements on inclusive workplaces
             as a means of preventing work incapacity
                Per Brannsten
          NAV, Norway

10:30 am        Prevention and rehabilitation in ZUS
           Anna Serafinska
          ZUS, Poland

11:00 am          Coffee break

11:30 am Prevention of incapacity from the viewpoint
of French health insurance
Dr. Ursula Descamps
CNAMTS, France

12:00 pm Preventing market exit of persons with
work capacity through sickness insurance
Edward Palmer
Försäkringskassan, Sweden

12:30 pm Discussion

12:45 pm Closing address by
Dr. Axel Reimann
Deutsche Rentenversicherung Bund

                               1:00 pm
  1:00 pm Light lunch

Departure

Friday October 30, 2009

Hotel:

Deutsche Rentenversicherung Bund
Ruhrstrasse 2
Room R 2219 - 2nd floor
10709 Berlin
Phone: +49 (0) 30 865 21213 /-21214
Fax: +49 (0) 30 865 28585

Hotel Berlin, Berlin
Lützowplatz 17
D - 10785 Berlin
Phone: +49 (0) 30 2605-2700
Fax: +49 (0) 30 2605-392715
www.hotel-berlin-berlin.com

 Conference
 venue:

European Colloquium organization team

Jürgen Meierkord
Phone: +49 (0) 30 865 22354
Fax: +49 (0) 30 865 27472
Mobile: +49 (0) 172 327 08 24
M@il: juergen.meierkord@drv-bund.de

Melanie Viola
Phone: +49 (0) 30 865 33203
Fax: +49 (0) 30 865 27472
Mobile: +49 (0) 173 612 93 98
M@il: melanie.viola@drv-bund.de

Nina Skorobohatyj
Phone: +49 (0) 30 865 27358
Fax: +49 (0) 30 865 27472
Mobile: +49 (0) 173 624 06 98
M@il: nina.skorobohatyj@drv-bund.de

www.deutsche-rentenversicherung-bund.de

Information



Wednesday October 28, 2009

               Chair: Dr. Winfried Pinggera
Director General
PVA, Austria

     1:30 pm Medical rehabilitation
Prof. Michael Linden
Deutsche Rentenversicherung Bund

     2:15 pm Occupational rehabilitation
Dr. Hanno Irle

  Deutsche Rentenversicherung Bund

     2:45 pm   Discussion

     3:00 pm Coffee break

     3:30 pm Early or delayed rehabilitation? The role of 
vocational rehabilitation in the prevention
of work disability
Raija Gould
ETK, Finland

     4:00 pm Discussion

     4:15 pm Bus transfer to Hotel Berlin, Berlin

     6:45 pm Bus transfer to Deutschen Rentenver-
sicherung Bund, Brandenburgische Str. 59

     7:00 pm Dinner at the invitation of the management
of Deutschen Rentenversicherung Bund

   10:00 pm Bus transfer to Hotel Berlin, Berlin

         1:00 pm Opening of the conference and welcoming
address by
Dr. Herbert Rische
President
Deutsche Rentenversicherung Bund

Franz-Josef Lersch-Mense
State Secretary
Federal Ministry for Labour and Social Affairs

Dr Marzenna Guz-Vetter
Political Reporting Officer
Representation of the European Commission
in Germany

           1:45 pm   Ways of preventing incapacity
  - An introduction to the topic -

   Dr. Axel Reimann
  Deutsche Rentenversicherung Bund

           2:30 pm   Discussion

         2:45 pm   Bus transfer to Hotel Berlin, Berlin

  8:30 am         Bus transfer to
                Deutsche Rentenversicherung Bund

                             Chair: Adriana Lender
Director General
Försäkringskassan, Sweden

 9:00  am         Incapacity pensions in neighbouring
                         European countries
                Dr. Bernd Schulte
               MPI, Germany

 9:45  am         Discussion

10:00 am        The development of the concept of
incapacity and the political response to
this change
Fernand Lepage
CNAP, Luxembourg

10:30 am Discussion

 10:45 am         Coffee break

11:15  am         Incapacity - the process of change
in Austria

                   Dr. Walter Pöltner
                   BMASK, Austria

11:45 am        Preventing incapacity by means of
incentives for employers and employees

                          Ad Bockting
                        UWV, The Netherlands

12:15 pm        Discussion

12:30 pm        Lunch

Thursday October 29, 2009


